# CH \$165.00 32647

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVIDBANK		02/14/2022	BANKING CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATS OPERATING, LLC	
Street Address:	1248 CENTER POINT PARKWAY	
City:	BIRMINGHAM	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3264774	WHERE EVERY PURCHASE HELPS OTHERS		
Registration Number:	3344209	ALABAMA THRIFT STORE		
Registration Number:	2648669	AMERICA'S THRIFT STORE		
		AMERICA'S THRIFT STORE		
		AMERICA'S THRIFT STORES OF GEORGIA, INC.		
Registration Number:	1646431			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048853868

Email:rusty.close@troutman.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER CLOSEAddress Line 1:TROUTMAN PEPPER LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252807.000042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher C Close, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher C. Close Jr./

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0605

900677387

DATE SIGNED: 02/23/2022

Total Attachments: 2
source=AvidBank ATS Operating (Trademark Release Agreement 2 22)#page1.tif

source=AvidBank\_ATS Operating (Trademark Release Agreement 2\_22)#page1.tif source=AvidBank\_ATS Operating (Trademark Release Agreement 2\_22)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0606

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "**Release**") is made as of the 14<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2022, by AVIDBANK, a California banking corporation (the "**Bank**"), for the benefit of ATS OPERATING, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company ("**Grantor**").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 22, 2017 (the "**Trademark Agreement**"), Grantor granted, assigned, and pledged to Bank, for the benefit of the Bank, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Agreement) identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "**Released Trademarks**"); and

WHEREAS, the Bank has agreed to release its security interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration:

The Bank hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Released Trademarks, and the Bank hereby assigns and transfers to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, the Bank's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Released Trademarks, effective as of the date set forth above.

Bank:

**AVIDBANK** 

Name: Christian Sporl

Title: Vice President

122391631v2 252807.000042

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0607

# EXHIBIT A

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
ATS Operating,	United States	WHERE EVERY PURCHASE HELPS OTHERS	78949977/	8/11/06/
LLC			3264774	4/17/07
ATS Operating,	United States	ALABAMA	78941414/	4/31/06/
LLC		THRIFT STORE	3344209	11/27/07
ATS Operating,	United States	AMERICA'S	76256692/	5/14/01/
LLC		THRIFT STORE	2648669	11/12/02
ATS Operating,	United States	AMERICA'S THRIFT STORE	74623156/	1/11/95/
LLC			2046723	3/18/97
ATS Operating,	United States	AMERICA'S THRIFT STORES OF GEORGIA, INC.	74431748/	9/3/93/
LLC	LLC		1962234	3/12/96
ATS Operating,	United States		74067031/	6/8/90/
LLC		A Company of the Comp	1646431	5/28/91

<u>Trade Names</u> America's Thrift Stores New Southern Wholesale

122391631v2 252807.000042

**RECORDED: 02/23/2022** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0608**